

Z
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2012

SULTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave
Petition is condoned.

Office to proceed further.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sharda Kapoor)
| | Court Master

|