

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2012

SULTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 has already been filed on record by the learned Advocate, Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta. The learned Advocate, Mr.Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file the proper vakalatnama on record by the next date.

Similarly, certain defects have been pointed out in the counter affidavit of respondent No.3, as reflected from the office report. The learned counsel for respondent No.3 to cure the defects by the next date.

Item No.34

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies within two weeks and on compliance, notice be issued to respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 26.8.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR