

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30688-30689/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in CWP No.5101/2010 dated 06/01/2012 in CWP No.5101/2010, RA No.420/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYA NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Shri Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master

|
|