

1

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29173/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2011
in CWP No. 6616/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

MAHARANA PRATAP CHARITABLE.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 880/2012

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30688-30689/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20418-20425/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35396/2011

(With (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s)
for impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumr Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AAG Haryana

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

2

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The matters in which interim stay has been granted, shall
continue.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR